2016
8-Series Catalog
Unwire
Your World 50
3-
35
2-
06

BASE MODEL WITH INTEGRATED OPTIONS
ACCESSORIES - ORDER SEPARATELY
Ordering examples:
TE8-SOL-RHT-GPS (Transmitter with all options)
TE8-SOL-RHT (Transmitter with solar panel and RH/T sensor)
Consult installation manual prior to installation or service.
3
FUSE
OFF     ON
RATE
TEST (10 SEC)
10 MIN
AUTO
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
INPUT
1
INPUT
2
INPUT
3
INPUT
4
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 1
COMMON
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 2
COMMON
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 3
COMMON
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 4
COMMON
TH 1
TH 1
TH 2
TH 2
V+
SIG
GND
SOIL
TENSION
RH/T PROBE
POWER
OUTPUT
GROUND
TYPICAL
3-WIRE
SENSOR
SET SWITCHES TO MATCH SENSOR OUTPUTS
V
POWER
4-20mA OUT
TYPICAL
2-WIRE
SENSOR
CONSULT SENSOR INSTRUCTIONS
FOR SPECIFIC INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
THERMISTOR
10K TYPE 3
THERMISTOR
10K TYPE 3
MAIN POWER SWITCHV
MIRATRON

BASE MODEL WITH INTEGRATED OPTIONS
ACCESSORIES - ORDER SEPARATELY
Ordering example:
TE8-LTE-S-RHT (Extended range, solar power, and RH/T probe.)
Consult installation manual prior to installation or service.
+BATTERY
+BATTERY
TX ACTIVE
CHARGING
ON
OFF
mA  V  TH
INPUT 1
INPUT 2
RATE
10 SEC
10 MIN
PROG
THERMISTOR
10K TYPE 2 or 3
POWER
0-5/10V
GROUND
TYPICAL
3-WIRE
SENSOR
POWER
4-20mA OUT
TYPICAL
2-WIRE
SENSOR
CONSULT SENSOR INSTRUCTIONS
FOR SPECIFIC INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
X
V+ (OUT)
INPUT
COMMON
X
SET SWITCHES
TO MATCH SENSOR
OUTPUTS
V+